DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: December 8, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date
CONNELL, THOMAS EHS SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER $516.93/DAY  02/23/2026 -
(LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE; EPS RETIREE) 06/02/2026
JOHNSON, MARIAN vV FRENCH TEACHER (SUBSTITUTE) $175.00/DAY  12/02/2025 -
12/19/2025
MAIN, REBECCA CC, CcV DAPE TEACHER (SUBSTITUTE) $175.00/DAY 12/01/2025 -
02/25/2026

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date

NONE.

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Name Buildin Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
LEVOIR, CARMINE S)Y COUNSELOR 11/19/2025 - 1/15/2026

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT
Name Building Position Wage Date
BORELLI, TEAGAN Ccv EA SPED PARA $23.30/HOUR 11/06/2025
CHRISTENSEN, RACHEL TC BUS DRIVER $26.92/HOUR 11/23/2025
DIEM, JAMES TC BUS DRIVER $26.64/HOUR 11/20/2025
GRANT, NADIA HARUMI W EA SPED PARA $23.00/HOUR 11/11/2025
JOHNSON, JALEEL SV SECURITY MONITOR $24.90/HOUR 11/24/2025
KAUFMAN, SARA Ccv OFFICE ASSISTANT $25.43/HOUR 11/24/2025
MAGINNIS, BRIAN Ccv EA SPED PARA $23.50/HOUR 11/10/2025

MALKINA, OLENA ND CUSTODIAN $24.26/HOUR 11/17/2025



MCKINNEY, FINN HS EA SPED PARA $23.30/HOUR 11/18/2025

NELSON, HAILEE ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT $21.30/HOUR 12/01/2025
NATTAMAI V, VANITHASRI SV EA SPED PARA $23.50/HOUR 12/01/2025
STEWART, DJWAN SV EA SPED PARA $23.30/HOUR 10/31/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date

ABDI, LAILA HL EA SPED PARA 12/01/2025
ALGER, BROOKE cv EA SPED PARA 11/07/2025
BARRIES, SIMONE CN EA SPED PARA 11/21/2025
HARTLEY, DYLAN CS EA SPED PARA 11/25/2025
JENKS, MOLLY EHS EA SPED PARA 12/05/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
BROWN, JENNIFER vV FROM: EA SPED PARA $23.50/HOUR 11/17/2025

ADD: DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST $24.43/HOUR

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
ALECKSON, SHARON Ccv EA SPED PARA 01/06/2026 - 02/03/2026
ANDERSON, TOD )Y HOULRY CUSTODIAN 12/01/2025 - 12/17/2025
BURNS, ELYSA ND HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE 04/14/2026 - 05/29/2026
DORAN, VANESSA ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 11/11/2025 - 04/30/2026
DOON, SAMSAM EHS SECURITY MONITOR 11/17/2025 - 12/08/2025
JACOB, JESSICA ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 11/10/2025 - 11/21/2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date

HAGEN, AUDREY CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $18.39/HOUR 12/01//2025



HAMPLE, HOLDEN
HAMUD, ISSA
HESSE, ALEXANDER
KNIFFEN, MARGARET
LOPEZ, ITZEL
PETERSON, ABIGAIL

SCHULZE, PETER

Ccv

HL

HL

ECC

ECC

CN

DW

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

WOODSHOP LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

ANDERSON, MILES
ANNIKA, KIRCHMAIER
ATKINS, ALYSSA
BERGREN, ANDERS
BRASTAD, LILLY
DEERING, ISABEL
ETTA, BOLIN
GALLAGHER, MOLLY

GONZALEZ, BRYAN

HENDRICKSON, AUBREY

HUSSEIN, LAYLA
ISLE, JOSEPH
KNOWLES, JOHN
KRIEDEMAN, LAURA
OKUMU, BARAMEER
SANCHEZ, ALAN
SAYLES, JAMES
SMITH, MICHAEL
STORM, AUSTIN
STULLWOLD, NORA

SWENSON, KATHERINE

Building
CS
CcC
CN
ND
CSs
Ccv
CS
CS
CS
CS
cC
cC
CcC
CS
ND
ND
CS
CS
CS
cv

CS

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

$16.97/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$19.91/HOUR
$19.91/HOUR
$18.39/HOUR
$19.91/HOUR

$25.10/HOUR

11/17/2025
12/01/2025
12/02/2025
12/02/2025
11/24/2025
11/18/2025

11/18/2025

Date

11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025

11/25/2025



TALMAN, WESLEY ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/25/2025

WHALEN, THOMAS CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/25/2025
WILLMUTH, ELLA cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/25/2025
ZUNG, EMILIE ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD 11/25/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Position Wage Date
NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of L eave

NONE.



