

Meeting Date: December 8, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CONNELL, THOMAS	EHS	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE; EPS RETIREE)	\$516.93/DAY	02/23/2026 - 06/02/2026
JOHNSON, MARIAN	VV	FRENCH TEACHER (SUBSTITUTE)	\$175.00/DAY	12/02/2025 - 12/19/2025
MAIN, REBECCA	CC, CV	DAPE TEACHER (SUBSTITUTE)	\$175.00/DAY	12/01/2025 - 02/25/2026

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

LEVOIR, CARMINE SV COUNSELOR 11/19/2025 - 1/15/2026

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BORELLI, TEAGAN	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	11/06/2025
CHRISTENSEN, RACHEL	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.92/HOUR	11/23/2025
DIEM, JAMES	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$26.64/HOUR	11/20/2025
GRANT, NADIA HARUMI	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.00/HOUR	11/11/2025
JOHNSON, JALEEL	SV	SECURITY MONITOR	\$24.90/HOUR	11/24/2025
KAUFMAN, SARA	CV	OFFICE ASSISTANT	\$25.43/HOUR	11/24/2025
MAGINNIS, BRIAN	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.50/HOUR	11/10/2025
MALKINA, OLENA	ND	CUSTODIAN	\$24.26/HOUR	11/17/2025

MCKINNEY, FINN	HS	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	11/18/2025
NELSON, HAILEE	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$21.30/HOUR	12/01/2025
NATTAMAI V, VANITHASRI	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.50/HOUR	12/01/2025
STEWART, DJWAN	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.30/HOUR	10/31/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABDI, LAILA	HL	EA SPED PARA	12/01/2025
ALGER, BROOKE	CV	EA SPED PARA	11/07/2025
BARRIES, SIMONE	CN	EA SPED PARA	11/21/2025
HARTLEY, DYLAN	CS	EA SPED PARA	11/25/2025
JENKS, MOLLY	EHS	EA SPED PARA	12/05/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BROWN, JENNIFER	VV	FROM: EA SPED PARA ADD: DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	\$23.50/HOUR \$24.43/HOUR	11/17/2025

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
ALECKSON, SHARON	CV	EA SPED PARA	01/06/2026 - 02/03/2026
ANDERSON, TOD	SV	HOULRY CUSTODIAN	12/01/2025 - 12/17/2025
BURNS, ELYSA	ND	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	04/14/2026 - 05/29/2026
DORAN, VANESSA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	11/11/2025 - 04/30/2026
DOON, SAMSAM	EHS	SECURITY MONITOR	11/17/2025 - 12/08/2025
JACOB, JESSICA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	11/10/2025 - 11/21/2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
HAGEN, AUDREY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	12/01//2025

HAMPLE, HOLDEN	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.97/HOUR	11/17/2025
HAMUD, ISSA	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.39/HOUR	12/01/2025
HESSE, ALEXANDER	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.91/HOUR	12/02/2025
KNIFFEN, MARGARET	ECC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$19.91/HOUR	12/02/2025
LOPEZ, ITZEL	ECC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$18.39/HOUR	11/24/2025
PETERSON, ABIGAIL	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.91/HOUR	11/18/2025
SCHULZE, PETER	DW	WOODSHOP LEAD	\$25.10/HOUR	11/18/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, MILES	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
ANNIKA, KIRCHMAIER	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
ATKINS, ALYSSA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
BERGREN, ANDERS	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
BRASTAD, LILLY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
DEERING, ISABEL	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
ETTA, BOLIN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
GALLAGHER, MOLLY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
GONZALEZ, BRYAN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
HENDRICKSON, AUBREY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
HUSSEIN, LAYLA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
ISLE, JOSEPH	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
KNOWLES, JOHN	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
KRIEDEMAN, LAURA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
OKUMU, BARAMEER	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
SANCHEZ, ALAN	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
SAYLES, JAMES	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
SMITH, MICHAEL	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
STORM, AUSTIN	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
STULLWOLD, NORA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
SWENSON, KATHERINE	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025

TALMAN, WESLEY	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
WHALEN, THOMAS	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
WILLMUTH, ELLA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025
ZUNG, EMILIE	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/25/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.